
Date: 	5/18/2017 City of Monterey 
Public Works and Engineering Services 
580 Pacific Street, Rm 6 
Monterey, CA 93940 

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 

Project: 	Portola Plaza Fountain Construction 

Contractor: William A. Thayer Construction,  Inc. tke 522.   

 
 

 

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the Contract Plans and Specifications: 

Contract Change Order 
	

Original Contract $: $ 	226,307.87 
Item 	 + 
No. 	 Description 	 Bid Qty 	Actual Qty 	Unit Price 	- 	Total 

$ 	 _ 

Provide privacy screen fencing for fountain during construction 0 1 $ 	947.55 947.55 

2 Install additional fencing and surface protection around fountain 0 1 $ 3,013.86 3,013.86 

a s 
_ 

$ 	 _ 

$ 

$ 	 - 

1111 
- 

Total of this Contract Change Order (CCO): 
	

3,961.41 

Total CCO approved to date: 

Total CCO approved plus this CCO: 
	

3,961.41  

Total project cost to date: 
	

$ 	230,269.28 

Reason for Change: 
Additional unanticipated measures to screen and protect the Portola Plaza and its new surfacing from construction activities to 
build the fountain were required. 

Time Extension: 
	

Total Extension Time: 	Original Completion Date: 
	

Revised Completion Date: 
0 CD 
	

0 	CD 	 5/18/2017 

This change order hereby amends the Contract, and all Contract provisions will apply hereto. This Change Order will become effective when 
approved by the authorized City representative. By signing the Change Order, the Contractor acknowledges and agrees that the stipulated 
compensation includes payment for all direct and indirect costs, schedule modification, extended overhead costs, all other fees, and 
cumulative impact on all other work under the Contract. Signing of the Change Order constitutes a full mutual accord and satisfaction for the 
changes, and the time and/or cost adjustment. 

Recommended By: 

Title: 

Accepted by Contractor 

Title: 

Approved by City: 

Title: 

1 1111,1441 -Thit  
(fiiii ■tkut tJ iilicw,111(\frvy C rAd-rtku 3--Y\  

1\ A  ci  IAA (.cifY  

0{4 ict, w\k/Ackipt ,WIllool6ty(rmititcklif;i  

Date: O(')_- 

Date:  0 ip°  J'  I  

Date   Cv —21-24-1 


